2024 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 303

BY REPRESENTATIVE PHELPS

COMMENDATIONS: Commends LaBria Small of Shreveport's Woodlawn High School on her accomplishments in the National Jobs for America's Graduates Career Association

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend LaBria Small of Shreveport's Woodlawn High School on her accomplishments
3	in the National Jobs for America's Graduates (JAG) Career Association.
4	WHEREAS, LaBria Small is a junior at Woodlawn High School who serves as her
5	school's vice-president of leadership development; and
6	WHEREAS, LaBria is a first-year JAG student and serves as the JAG-Louisiana state
7	representative for the 2023-2024 term; and
8	WHEREAS, Ms. Small was one of seven hundred-sixty students who competed at
9	the National Jobs for America's Graduates Career Association conference in St. Louis,
10	Missouri in April 2024; her team placed seventh in the nation in the high school division of
11	the Knowledge Bowl Competition; and
12	WHEREAS, LaBria Small is passionate about family and animal advocacy; she is
13	most deserving of the highest recognition for her incredible achievements.
14	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
15	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend LaBria Small of Shreveport's Woodlawn
16	High School on her accomplishments in the National Jobs for America's Graduates Career
17	Association and does hereby extend sincerest wishes that she continue her excellent work
18	and always strive for greatness.

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 303 Original

2024 Regular Session

Phelps

Commends LaBria Small of Shreveport's Woodlawn High School on her accomplishments in the National Jobs for America's Graduates Career Assoc.